CPT-IK-5 Control Power Transformer
5 kVA, 5 kV and 15 kV Class, 60 Hertz
Indoor Control Power Transformers
Product Bulletin 1VAP600001-DB
ABB
P
rovided by N
ortheast P

4 In-Line Tap Configuration
ConnectionsDimensions
HI H2
X4 X2 X3 X1
120 120
4 2 1 3
±7 – 1/2% Primary Taps
Outline Drawing D146
Style kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary
Rating
Secondary
Voltage Taps
CPTA-60-5-2400-D146 5 5 kV 2400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-5-4160-D146 5 5 kV 4160 120/240 A
CPTA-60-5-4800-D146 5 5 kV 4800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-7200-D146 5 15 kV 7200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-8400-D146 5 15 kV 8400 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-12000-D146 5 15 kV 12000 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-12470-D146 5 15 kV 12470 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-13200-D146 5 15 kV 13200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-13800-D146 5 15 kV 13800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-14400-D146 5 15 kV 14400 120/240 A
Additional primary and secondary voltages available upon request.  Call +1-252-827-3212 for more information.
A
Note: Metric dimensions are
displayed in [mm].

4 Multi-Tap Configuration
ConnectionsDimensions
HI H2
X4 X2 X3 X1
120 120
4 2 1 3
±7 – 1/2% Primary Taps
Outline Drawing D148
Style kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary
Rating
Secondary
Voltage Taps
CPTA-60-5-2400-D148 5 5 kV 2400 120/240 A
CPTA-60-5-4160-D148 5 5 kV 4160 120/240 A
CPTA-60-5-4800-D148 5 5 kV 4800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-7200-D148 5 15 kV 7200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-8400-D148 5 15 kV 8400 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-12000-D148 5 15 kV 12000 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-12470-D148 5 15 kV 12470 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-13200-D148 5 15 kV 13200 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-13800-D148 5 15 kV 13800 120/240 A
CPTA-95-5-14400-D148 5 15 kV 14400 120/240 A
Additional primary and secondary voltages available upon request.  Call +1-252-827-3212 for more information.
A
Note: Metric dimensions are
displayed in [mm].

6 Multi-Tap Configuration
ConnectionsDimensions
HI H2
X4 X2 X3 X1
120 120
6 4 2 1 3 5
2 ± 2 – 1/2% Primary Taps
Outline Drawing D150
Style kVA
Voltage
Class
Primary
Rating
Secondary
Voltage Taps
CPTB-60-5-2400-D150 5 5 kV 2400 120/240 B
CPTB-60-5-4160-D150 5 5 kV 4160 120/240 B
CPTB-60-5-4800-D150 5 5 kV 4800 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-7200-D150 5 15 kV 7200 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-8400-D150 5 15 kV 8400 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-12000-D150 5 15 kV 12000 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-12470-D150 5 15 kV 12470 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-13200-D150 5 15 kV 13200 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-13800-D150 5 15 kV 13800 120/240 B
CPTB-95-5-14400-D150 5 15 kV 14400 120/240 B
Additional primary and secondary voltages available upon request.  Call +1-252-827-3212 for more information.
B
Note: Metric dimensions are
displayed in [mm].